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No.

FILED 

AUG 1 0 2023IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES iS^<r<3S^SE

— PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

— RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes: 
y

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in
the following court(s): p. »WpJmnf

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

(Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:
or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

(Signature)



u

AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

i, Mill , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion ito proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Amount expected 
next month

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Spouse Spouse,You Youm $.$. $. $.Employment

$.$. $. $.Self-employment

$.$. $. $.Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

$. $. $. $.Interest and dividends

mil mi$. $. $. $.Gifts

$.$. $. $.Alimony

$. $. $. $.Child Support

$. $. $. $.Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

$. $. $. $.Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

$. $. $. $.Unemployment payments

$. $. $. $.Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

&I3Other (specify): $. $. $. $.

Total monthly income: $ $. $. $.



%

2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Gross monthly payEmployer Dates ofAddress

(Am# ftwwh H>$Wh-23- to slcf)0
C$-> ™ ^ __________________________ $__________

$

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Dates or~\ 
Employ men

X \
Vi 7 X \\

XQffl4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $.
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount u have Amount your spouse has
$. $.

T$ $.
$4NX4

i
$. i

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 
Value

□ Other real estate 
Value_________

Valuef-SX

thr

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value____________

Other assets 
Description _
Value



c?
u

6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to your spouseAmount owed to you
&

$../

$. $.

$.$. /

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

Relationship Agelame

'\
\7

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

iRent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

$.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $.$.

$.Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

$.Food $.

$. $.Clothing

$. $.Laundry and dry-cleaning

Medical and dental expenses $. $.



V

You

$.Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

$.Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage paym mts)

$.$.Homeowner’s or renter’s

$.$.Life

$.$.Health

$.$.Motor Vehicle

$.$.Other:

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

$.$.(specify):

Installment payments

$. $.Motor Vehicle

$. $.Credit card(s)

$.$.Department store(s)

$. $.Other:

$. $.Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) $. $.

(hm-sury $mOther (specify):

$2Q $.Total monthly expenses:



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

If yes, describe on an attached sheet.□ Yes No

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money fqi^services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes o

If yes, how much?______________________

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

□ Yes No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

d W\ i flCflndl/ttld and -VWaI rtte rlL (X^ob of m &&, 
d hod a urn] <apd dwta- to hdm, umkr-rum dol/'Wftnake) aftavjf.

15 WiStSf Ml floW''

J

tr
so*

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

yik/0!Executed on:

(Signature)



Date: 9/7/2023 
Time: 6:58am

Page 1Shawnee Correctional Center 
Trust Fund

View Transactions

Sr
dlistinmatetransstatementcomposite

Housing Unit: SHA-02-B -76Inmate: Y49733 Carter, William
Description Amount BalanceBatch Reference #Source Transaction TypeDate

Beginning Balance:
150.00

35.17
185.17
184.64

Woltz, Chrissy
Pitney Bowes Bank, I, Inv. Date:
07/01/2022
Commissary
Commissary
Woltz, Chrissy
P/R month of 7 2022
Commissary
White, Charissa
White, Charissa
Commissary
Woltz, Chrissy
P/R month of 8 2022
Woltz, Chrissy
Commissary
Woltz, Chrissy
Woltz, Chrissy
Commissary
P/R month of 9 2022
Woltz, Chrissy
Woltz, Chrissy
P/R month of 102022
Woltz, Chrissy
Commissary
Kennetta Logan, Inv. Date: 
12/06/2022 
Woltz, Chrissy 
P/R month of 112022 
Commissary 
Woltz, Chrissy 
Commissary 
P/R month of 122022 
Woltz, Chrissy 
Commissary 
White, Charissa 
Woltz, Elizabeth 
P/R month of 1 2023 
Commissary 
Wilcox, Blake 
Commissary 
Woltz, Chrissy 
Rudnitzki, Adrian 
Commissary 
White, Charissa 
Woltz, Elizabeth 
Commissary 
P/R month of 2 2023 
Commissary 
Woltz, Chrissy 
Woltz, Chrissy 
Woltz, Elizabeth 
Commissary 
P/R month of 3 2023 
Woltz, Elizabeth

07/12/22
07/12/22

16 GTL
88 Pitney Bowes Legal 

Postage 
60 Commissary 
60 Commissary 
16 GTL
20 Payroll Adjustment 
60 Commissary 
16 GTL 
16 GTL
60 Commissary 
16 GTL
20 Payroll Adjustment 
16 GTL
60 Commissary 
16 GTL 
16 GTL
60 Commissary 
20 Payroll Adjustment 
16 GTL 
16 GTL
20 Payroll Adjustment 
16 GTL
60 Commissary 
88 Inmate Request

193200 21211217627302 
1933183 Chk #35602

Mail Room 
Disbursements .53

-100.14
-58.98
33.00
13.00

-64.84
20.00
20.00

-44.95
19.00
13.00
50.00

-82.88
50.00
50.00

-74.24
13.00
50.00

100.00

84.50
25.52
58.52
71.52

07/15/22
07/27/22
08/04/22
08/04/22
08/08/22
08/17/22
08/17/22
08/22/22
08/23/22
09/07/22
09/09/22
09/09/22
09/16/22
09/27/22
09/27/22
10/06/22
10/07/22
10/28/22
11/04/22
11/10/22
11/18/22
12/06/22

Point of Sale 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Payroll 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Payroll 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Payroll 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Payroll 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Disbursements

1967128 1056734 
2087139 1058061 
216200 21233713085604 
216127
2207139 1058720 
229200 21234291635748 
229200 21249088706598 
2347139 1060263 
235200 21234510847908 
250127
252200 21272497690662 
2527139 1061730 
259200 21272817484836 
270200 21273264062373 
2707218 1063557 
279127
280200 21310759703718 
301200 21335060447396 
308127
314200 21335681063843 
3227139 1067264 
3403183 Chk #37642

6.68
26.68
46.68

1.73
20.73
33.73
83.73

.85
50.85

100.85
26.61
39.61
89.61 

189.61
195.77
235.77
220.93
170.93

6.16
40.00

-14.84
-50.00

50.00
12.76

-108.32
100.00

-140.04
13.00
30.00

-127.64
30.00
50.00
13.00

-92.66
100.00
-70.39
20.00
60.00

-18.34
200.00

30.00
-164.80

12.32
-164.46

50.00
100.00
50.00

-181.28
13.00
50.00

220.93
233.69
125.37
225.37
85.33
98.33 

128.33

342200 21358180755749 
342127
3497218 1069156 
356200 21387476842020 
0057139 1070490 
0091183
014200 21405560306726 
0177139 1071813 
032200 152649203 
033200 152693027 
037127
0387218 1074150 
039200 152970477 
0467218 1075307 
047200 21458019662885 
052200 153386365 
0527128 1076182 
054200 153506140 
055200 153556347 
0607128 1076841 
065127
0737225 1078087 
081200 21466931220515 
087200 21495661462053 
093200 154960802 
1007139 1080445 
100127
109200 155672184

12/08/22
12/08/22
12/15/22
12/22/22
01/05/23
01/09/23
01/14/23
01/17/23
02/01/23
02/02/23
02/06/23
02/07/23
02/08/23
02/15/23
02/16/23
02/21/23
02/21/23
02/23/23
02/24/23
03/01/23
03/06/23
03/14/23
03/22/23
03/28/23
04/03/23
04/10/23
04/10/23
04/19/23

Mail Room 
Payroll 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Payroll 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Payroll 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Payroll 
Point of Sale 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Payroll 
Mail Room

16 GTL
20 Payroll Adjustment 
60 Commissary 
16 GTL
60 Commissary 
20 Payroll Adjustment 
16 GTL
60 Commissary 
15 JPAY 
15 JPAY
20 Payroll Adjustment 
60 Commissary
15 JPAY
60 Commissary
16 GTL 
15 JPAY
60 Commissary 
15 JPAY
15 JPAY
60 Commissary 
20 Payroll Adjustment 
60 Commissary
16 GTL 
16 GTL 
15 JPAY
60 Commissary 
20 Payroll Adjustment 
15 JPAY

.69
30.69
80.69
93.69

1.03
101.03
30.64
50.64 

110.64
92.30

292.30
322.30 
157.50 
169.82

5.36
55.36

155.36
205.36 
24.08 
37.08 
87.08



Data: 9/7/2023 
Time: 6:58am

Page 2Shawnee Correctional Center 
Trust Fund

View Transactions
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d_listjnmate_trans_statement_composite

Housing Unit: SHA-02-B -76Inmate: Y49733 Carter, William
Description Amount BalanceBatch Reference #Source Transaction TypeDate

DOC: 523 Fund Librar, Inv. Date: 
04/13/2023
Pitney Bowes Bank, I, Inv. Date:
03/27/2023
Woltz, Chrissy
Commissary
Rudnitzki, Adrian
Woltz, Chrissy
P/R month of 4 2023
Commissary
Pitney Bowes Bank, I, Inv. Date:
05/16/2023
Woltz, Elizabeth
P/R month of 5 2023
Woltz, Chrissy
Commissary
Woltz, Elizabeth
Commissary
DOC: 523 Fund Librar, Inv. Date: 
06/21/2023 
Woltz, Chrissy 
Woltz, Elizabeth 
Rudnitzki, Adrian 

' Commissary
Supplemental June And July 
Woltz, Chrissy
DOC: 523 Fund Librar, Inv. Date:
07/21/2023
Woltz, Chrissy
Commissary
Woltz, Chrissy
Commissary

.40 86.681093190 Chk #3959204/19/23 Disbursements 84 Library

86.44-.2488 Pitney Bowes Regular 
Postage 

16 GTL
60 Commissary 
15JPAY 
16 GTL
20 Payroll Adjustment 
60 Commissary 
88 Pitney Bowes Regular 

Postage
15 JPAY
20 Payroll Adjustment
16 GTL
60 Commissary 
15 JPAY 
60 Commissary 
84 Library

1093190 Chk #3960004/19/23 Disbursements

25.00
-111.17

60.00
50.00
13.00

-121.87

111.4404/20/23 Mail Room 
04/21/23 Point of Sale 
05/02/23 Mail Room 
05/03/23 Mail Room 

. 05/11/23 Payroll 
05/17/23 Point of Sale 
05/19/23 Disbursements

110200 21507473562660 
1117225 1081758 
122200 156158533 
123200 21542954493221 
131127
1377128 1083138 
1393190 Chk #39985

.27
60.27

110.27
123.27

1.40
.60 .80

50.85
63.85 

113.85

50.05
13.00
50.00

-113.04
62.05

-62.65

150200 157090231 
1571207
165200 21588524814756 
1667225 1084642 
181200 158336300 
1877139 1086045 
1933190 Chk #40964

05/30/23 Mail Room 
06/06/23 Payroll 
06/14/23 Mail Room 
06/15/23 Point of Sale 
06/30/23 Mail Room 
07/06/23 Point of Sale 
07/12/23 Disbursements

.81
62.86

.21

.01.20

50.00
52.05

100.00
-132.22

26.00
50.00

50.01
102.06
202.06
69.84
95.84 

145.84 
145.14

• 07/19/23 Mail Room
07/22/23 Mail Room
08/04/23 Mail Room
08/04/23 Point of Sale
08/09/23 Payroll
08/10/23 Mail Room
08/11/23 Disbursements

16 GTL 
15 JPAY
15 JPAY
60 Commissary 
20 Payroll Adjustment
16 GTL 
84 Library

200200 21622697335459 
203200 159137302 
216200 159626422 
2167228 1087564 
2211190
222200 21650703884710 
2233190 Chk #41435 -.70

50.00
-164.86

70.00
-79.21

195.14
30.28

100.28
21.07

08/16/23 Mail Room 
08/18/23 Point of Sale 
09/06/23 Mail Room 
09/06/23 Point of Sale

16 GTL
60 Commissary 
16 GTL
60 Commissary

228200 21657959646371 
2307128 1088998 
249200 21666164318374 
2497139 1090175

Total Inmate Funds: 21.07

Less Funds Held For Orders: 
Less Funds Restricted:

.00

5.65

Funds Available: 15.42

.00Total Furloughs: 
Total Voluntary Restitutions: .00

\


