

23-5635

No. \_\_\_\_\_

ORIGINAL

IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FILED  
AUG 10 2023  
OFFICE OF THE CLERK  
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

William Raymond Carter — PETITIONER  
(Your Name)

VS.  
State of Illinois — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED *IN FORMA PAUPERIS*

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed *in forma pauperis*.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed *in forma pauperis* in the following court(s):

Illinois Supreme Court

Petitioner has **not** previously been granted leave to proceed *in forma pauperis* in any other court.

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration is **not** attached because the court below appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

The appointment was made under the following provision of law: \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_, or

a copy of the order of appointment is appended.



(Signature)

**AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION  
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED *IN FORMA PAUPERIS***

I, William Carter, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my motion to proceed *in forma pauperis*, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

<b>Income source</b>	<b>Average monthly amount during the past 12 months</b>		<b>Amount expected next month</b>	
	<b>You</b>	<b>Spouse</b>	<b>You</b>	<b>Spouse</b>
Employment	\$ _____	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Self-employment	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Income from real property (such as rental income)	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Interest and dividends	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Gifts	\$ <u>120??</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>50??</u>	\$ _____
Alimony	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Child Support	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Retirement (such as social security, pensions, annuities, insurance)	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Disability (such as social security, insurance payments)	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Unemployment payments	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Public-assistance (such as welfare)	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Other (specify): <u>State pay</u>	\$ <u>13</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>13</u>	\$ _____
<b>Total monthly income:</b>	<b>\$ <u>133</u></b>	<b>\$ _____</b>	<b>\$ <u>63</u></b>	<b>\$ _____</b>

2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer	Address	Dates of Employment	Gross monthly pay
Don Owen	Clifest Bloomington cl	10-24-19/4-28-20	\$1800 \$ \$

3. List your spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer	Address	Dates of Employment	Gross monthly pay
X	X	X	\$ \$ \$

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? \$ 0.00

Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)	Amount you have	Amount your spouse has
10/4	\$ 10/4	\$ X

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing and ordinary household furnishings.

Home  
Value \_\_\_\_\_

Other real estate  
Value \_\_\_\_\_

Motor Vehicle #1  
Year, make & model 92 Dodge Stealth  
Value 500-250

Motor Vehicle #2  
Year, make & model \_\_\_\_\_  
Value \_\_\_\_\_

Other assets  
Description Wishes & Op's  
Value 750-450



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the amount owed.

**Person owing you or  
your spouse money**

**Amount owed to you**

\$

**Amount owed to your spouse**

\$

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials instead of names (e.g. "J.S." instead of "John Smith").

**Name**

**Relationship**

**Age**

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or annually to show the monthly rate.

**You**

**Your spouse**

Rent or home-mortgage payment  
(include lot rented for mobile home)

\$

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

Are real estate taxes included?  Yes  No  
Is property insurance included?  Yes  No

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,  
water, sewer, and telephone)

\$

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

\$

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

Food

\$

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

Clothing

\$

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

Laundry and dry-cleaning

\$

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

Medical and dental expenses

\$

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

	You	Your spouse
Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)	\$ <u>NA</u>	\$ <u>NA</u>
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.	\$ _____	\$ _____
Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)	\$ _____	\$ _____
Homeowner's or renter's	\$ _____	\$ _____
Life	\$ _____	\$ _____
Health	\$ _____	\$ _____
Motor Vehicle	\$ _____	\$ _____
Other: _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)	\$ _____	\$ _____
(specify): _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Installment payments	\$ _____	\$ _____
Motor Vehicle	\$ _____	\$ _____
Credit card(s)	\$ _____	\$ _____
Department store(s)	\$ _____	\$ _____
Other: _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others	\$ _____	\$ _____
Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detailed statement)	\$ _____	\$ _____
Other (specify): <u>Commissary</u>	\$ <u>80</u>	\$ _____
<b>Total monthly expenses:</b>	<b>\$ <u>80</u></b>	\$ _____

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?

Yes  No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid – or will you be paying – an attorney any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form?  Yes  No

If yes, how much? \_\_\_\_\_

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form?

Yes  No

If yes, how much? \_\_\_\_\_

If yes, state the person's name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

I am incarcerated and they refuse to give me a job because of my case, I had a very good chance to become a plumber + was discriminated against. Only help I get is from friends + family never consist except my Mother \$50\$100/month

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: September, 2023



(Signature)

# Shawnee Correctional Center

## Trust Fund

View Transactions

**Inmate: Y49733 Carter, William****Housing Unit: SHA-02-B -76**

Date	Source	Transaction Type	Batch	Reference #	Description	Amount	Balance
						<b>Beginning Balance:</b>	<b>35.17</b>
07/12/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	193200	21211217627302	Woltz, Chrissy	150.00	185.17
07/12/22	Disbursements	88 Pitney Bowes Legal Postage	1933183	Chk #35602	Pitney Bowes Bank, I, Inv. Date: 07/01/2022	-.53	184.64
07/15/22	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	1967128	1056734	Commissary	-100.14	84.50
07/27/22	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	2087139	1058061	Commissary	-58.98	25.52
08/04/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	216200	21233713085604	Woltz, Chrissy	33.00	58.52
08/04/22	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	216127		P/R month of 7 2022	13.00	71.52
08/08/22	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	2207139	1058720	Commissary	-64.84	6.68
08/17/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	229200	21234291635748	White, Charissa	20.00	26.68
08/17/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	229200	21249088706598	White, Charissa	20.00	46.68
08/22/22	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	2347139	1060263	Commissary	-44.95	1.73
08/23/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	235200	21234510847908	Woltz, Chrissy	19.00	20.73
09/07/22	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	250127		P/R month of 8 2022	13.00	33.73
09/09/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	252200	21272497690662	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	83.73
09/09/22	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	2527139	1061730	Commissary	-82.88	.85
09/16/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	259200	21272817484836	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	50.85
09/27/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	270200	21273264062373	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	100.85
09/27/22	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	2707218	1063557	Commissary	-74.24	26.61
10/06/22	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	279127		P/R month of 9 2022	13.00	39.61
10/07/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	280200	21310759703718	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	89.61
10/28/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	301200	21335060447396	Woltz, Chrissy	100.00	189.61
11/04/22	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	308127		P/R month of 102022	6.16	195.77
11/10/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	314200	21335681063843	Woltz, Chrissy	40.00	235.77
11/18/22	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	3227139	1067264	Commissary	-14.84	220.93
12/06/22	Disbursements	88 Inmate Request	3403183	Chk #37642	Kennetta Logan, Inv. Date: 12/06/2022	-50.00	170.93
12/08/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	342200	21358180755749	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	220.93
12/08/22	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	342127		P/R month of 112022	12.76	233.69
12/15/22	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	3497218	1069156	Commissary	-108.32	125.37
12/22/22	Mail Room	16 GTL	356200	21387476842020	Woltz, Chrissy	100.00	225.37
01/05/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	0057139	1070490	Commissary	-140.04	85.33
01/09/23	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	0091183		P/R month of 122022	13.00	98.33
01/14/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	014200	21405560306726	Woltz, Chrissy	30.00	128.33
01/17/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	0177139	1071813	Commissary	-127.64	.69
02/01/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	032200	152649203	White, Charissa	30.00	30.69
02/02/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	033200	152693027	Woltz, Elizabeth	50.00	80.69
02/06/23	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	037127		P/R month of 1 2023	13.00	93.69
02/07/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	0387218	1074150	Commissary	-92.66	1.03
02/08/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	039200	152970477	Wilcox, Blake	100.00	101.03
02/15/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	0467218	1075307	Commissary	-70.39	30.64
02/16/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	047200	21458019662885	Woltz, Chrissy	20.00	50.64
02/21/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	052200	153386365	Rudnitzki, Adrian	60.00	110.64
02/21/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	0527128	1076182	Commissary	-18.34	92.30
02/23/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	054200	153506140	White, Charissa	200.00	292.30
02/24/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	055200	153556347	Woltz, Elizabeth	30.00	322.30
03/01/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	0607128	1076841	Commissary	-164.80	157.50
03/06/23	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	065127		P/R month of 2 2023	12.32	169.82
03/14/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	0737225	1078087	Commissary	-164.46	5.36
03/22/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	081200	21466931220515	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	55.36
03/28/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	087200	21495661462053	Woltz, Chrissy	100.00	155.36
04/03/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	093200	154960802	Woltz, Elizabeth	50.00	205.36
04/10/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	1007139	1080445	Commissary	-181.28	24.08
04/10/23	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	100127		P/R month of 3 2023	13.00	37.08
04/19/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	109200	155672184	Woltz, Elizabeth	50.00	87.08

**Shawnee Correctional Center  
Trust Fund**

View Transactions

**Inmate: Y49733 Carter, William****Housing Unit: SHA-02-B -76**

Date	Source	Transaction Type	Batch	Reference #	Description	Amount	Balance
04/19/23	Disbursements	84 Library		1093190 Chk #39592	DOC: 523 Fund Librar, Inv. Date: 04/13/2023	-.40	86.68
04/19/23	Disbursements	88 Pitney Bowes Regular Postage		1093190 Chk #39600	Pitney Bowes Bank, I, Inv. Date: 03/27/2023	-.24	86.44
04/20/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	110200	21507473562660	Woltz, Chrissy	25.00	111.44
04/21/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	1117225	1081758	Commissary	-111.17	.27
05/02/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	122200	156158533	Rudnitzki, Adrian	60.00	60.27
05/03/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	123200	21542954493221	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	110.27
05/11/23	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	131127		P/R month of 4 2023	13.00	123.27
05/17/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	1377128	1083138	Commissary	-121.87	1.40
05/19/23	Disbursements	88 Pitney Bowes Regular Postage		1393190 Chk #39985	Pitney Bowes Bank, I, Inv. Date: 05/16/2023	-.60	.80
05/30/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	150200	157090231	Woltz, Elizabeth	50.05	50.85
06/06/23	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	1571207		P/R month of 5 2023	13.00	63.85
06/14/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	165200	21588524814756	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	113.85
06/15/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	1667225	1084642	Commissary	-113.04	.81
06/30/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	181200	158336300	Woltz, Elizabeth	62.05	62.86
07/06/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	1877139	1086045	Commissary	-62.65	.21
07/12/23	Disbursements	84 Library		1933190 Chk #40964	DOC: 523 Fund Librar, Inv. Date: 06/21/2023	-.20	.01
07/19/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	200200	21622697335459	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	50.01
07/22/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	203200	159137302	Woltz, Elizabeth	52.05	102.06
08/04/23	Mail Room	15 JPAY	216200	159626422	Rudnitzki, Adrian	100.00	202.06
08/04/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	2167228	1087564	Commissary	-132.22	69.84
08/09/23	Payroll	20 Payroll Adjustment	2211190		Supplemental June And July	26.00	95.84
08/10/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	222200	21650703884710	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	145.84
08/11/23	Disbursements	84 Library		2233190 Chk #41435	DOC: 523 Fund Librar, Inv. Date: 07/21/2023	-.70	145.14
08/16/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	228200	21657959646371	Woltz, Chrissy	50.00	195.14
08/18/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	2307128	1088998	Commissary	-164.86	30.28
09/06/23	Mail Room	16 GTL	249200	21666164318374	Woltz, Chrissy	70.00	100.28
09/06/23	Point of Sale	60 Commissary	2497139	1090175	Commissary	-79.21	21.07

**Total Inmate Funds:** 21.07**Less Funds Held For Orders:** .00**Less Funds Restricted:** 5.65**Funds Available:** 15.42**Total Furloughs:** .00**Total Voluntary Restitutions:** .00